#### 503322957 05/27/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3369575

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IKE E. LYNCH	08/04/2011
GLENN H. SULLIVAN	08/03/2011
LARRY R. MILLER	08/01/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERMARK PARTNERS STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT
Street Address:	484 EAST CARMEL DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 357
City:	CARMEL
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46032

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14573688

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: **500 WEST MADISON STREET** 

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3400** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27879US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK SALINAS
SIGNATURE:	/Frank Salinas/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=27879US02 Executed Assignments filed 27May2015#page1.tif source=27879US02 Executed Assignments filed 27May2015#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 035720 FRAME: 0124 503322957

source=27879US02\_Executed\_Assignments\_filed\_27May2015#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035720 FRAME: 0125

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, IKE E. LYNCH [aka Isaac Earl Lynch] of Rupert, Idaho, hereafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements known as: Nutritionally Enhanced Isolate From Stabilized Rice Bran And Method of Production, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 15-SEP-2010, Application Number 12882202, hereafter referred to as the Application, and

Whereas, Intermark Partners Strategic Management, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Indiana, with an address at 1430 Indiana Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana 46202-3218, herein referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Application and all subsequent patent applications that claim priority to the Application, whenever and wherever filed, as well as sole ownership of all patents that issue therefrom anywhere in the World, hereafter collectively referred to as the Application Rights;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Applicant, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the entire rights, title and interest in and to the Application and any and all Application Rights throughout the World, including but not limited to the full and exclusive right to any and all patents that issue therefrom anywhere in the World. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and his foreign counterparts to issue any and all patents that claim priority to the Application to said Assignee, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives and assignees, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Applicant had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signature of Applicant IKE E. LYNCH [aka Isaac Earl Lynch] of Rupert, Idaho
Executed this A day of Augus 7, 2011, at 411 OVERLAUD AUE.
Burley, Idaho, 83318 USA
NOTARIZATION:
State of Idono)  Signature()  State of Idono
County of Cassia.  Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable
Before me personally appeared said IKE E. LYNCH [aka Isaac Earl Lynch] of Rupert, Idaho and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
day of August, 2011.
Notary Seal:  DEBBY JUDD  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF IDAHO  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 16, 2011  Bended THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS

Page 1 of 1

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, GLENN H. SULLIVAN of Carmel, Indiana, hereafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements known as: Nutritionally Enhanced Isolate From Stabilized Rice Bran And Method of Production, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 15-SEP-2010, Application Number 12882202, hereafter referred to as the Application, and

Whereas, Intermark Partners Strategic Management, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Indiana, with an address at 1430 Indiana Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana 46202-3218, herein referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Application and all subsequent patent applications that claim priority to the Application, whenever and wherever filed, as well as sole ownership of all patents that issue therefrom anywhere in the World, hereafter collectively referred to as the Application Rights;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Applicant, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the entire rights, title and interest in and to the Application and any and all Application Rights throughout the World, including but not limited to the full and exclusive right to any and all patents that issue therefrom anywhere in the World. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and his foreign counterparts to issue any and all patents that claim priority to the Application to said Assignee, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives and assignees, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Applicant had this assignment and sale not been made.

sale not been made.
Signature of Applicant GLENN H. SULLIVAN of Carmel, Indiana
Executed this 3rd day of August, 2011, at Carrys . Indiana
Hourstan County USA
NOTARIZATION:
State of Indian KATHY S. GEORGE 628810
County of Limited Name/Registration No., if applicable
Before me personally appeared said GLENN H. SULLIVAN of Carmel, Indiana and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
day of <u>August</u> , 2011.
Notary Seal:

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, LARRY R. MILLER of Centreville, Maryland, hereafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements known as: Nutritionally Enhanced Isolate From Stabilized Rice Bran And Method of Production, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 15-SEP-2010, Application Number 12882202, hereafter referred to as the Application, and

Whereas, Intermark Partners Strategic Management, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Indiana, with an address at 1430 Indiana Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana 46202-3218, herein referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Application and all subsequent patent applications that claim priority to the Application, whenever and wherever filed, as well as sole ownership of all patents that issue therefrom anywhere in the World, hereafter collectively referred to as the Application Rights;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Applicant, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the entire rights, title and interest in and to the Application and any and all Application Rights throughout the World, including but not limited to the full and exclusive right to any and all patents that issue therefrom anywhere in the World. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and his foreign counterparts to issue any and all patents that claim priority to the Application to said Assignee, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives and assignees, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Applicant had this assignment and sale not been made.

Fory R. Willer Signature of Applicant LARRY R. MILLER of Centreville, Maryland
Executed this OI day of August, 2011, at Quren Anne County / Centraville, MD
NOTARIZATION:  Yary Howard Griffith  Signature  Nancy Howard Griffith  Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable
Before me personally appeared said LARRY R. MILLER of Centreville, Maryland and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of

PATENT REEL: 035720 FRAME: 0128

**RECORDED: 05/27/2015**